
No# Part Number Description Spec Detail Quantity

1 Alum axle (for top tube) 14X8X30L 1 Piece

2 Ball Bearing 19X8XL6, Bearing #698Z 2 Piece

3 Washer 14X8.4Xt1.0   STAINLESS 1 Piece

4 Washer M8 STAINLESS 16X8.5Xt1.0 4 Piece

5 Screw Sets M6X1.0X8XL63MM, 12MM 2 Sets

6 12-2250 Bell Crank (small) 13”&15” 1 Set

6 12-2251 Bell Crank (Medium) 17” 1 Set

6 12-2252 Bell Crank (Large) 19”&21” 1 Set

7 Washer 14X8Xt1.0  STAINLESS 2 Piece

8 Ball Bearing 22x8x7, Bearing #608RS 2 Piece

9 12-3201 Ball Bearing 15x6x5, Bearing #696Z 2 Piece

11 Washer M6 STAINLESS(OD=16m/m T=1.0m/m) 1 Piece

12 Nuts M6X1.0XL6mm, CRMO CP 1 Piece

13 12-1080 Screw M6XP1.0X40LXt20 1 Piece

14 Washer M6 STAINLESS (OD=16m/m T=2.0m/m) 1 Piece

15 12-1082 Screw M6X1.0X44LX2.0, CRMO CP 2 Piece

16 12-2003 Screw M12X1.75, 46MM 2 Piece

17 12-2003 Alloy Spacers 4.5X24X17 2 Piece

18 12-2003 Ball Bearing 30X17X722x8x7, Bearing #6903-2RS 2 Piece

19 12-2003 Alloy Cap Bolt 21X17X2.5X25L 1 Set

21 12-6675 Hanger Hanger and screw 1 Piece

22 Bridge L123XW40XH13,  6061 4 Piece

23 Screw M5XP0.8 20MM 2 Piece

24 12-3201 Screw M6XP1.0 21MMX7MM 2 Piece

25 12-3201 Washer M6 SPCC  10X 6.5X1.0 2 Piece

26 12-3201 Washer M6 SPCC  10X 6.5X1.1

DATE

CODE

CHECK

APPROVED

DESIGN

YEAR

FRAME NO

KINESIS 
DRAW NO

NOTE

SERIES NO

 AND REPLACED BY
CANCELLED NO___ 

WELD

2004.04.13

MAY

2005

19

18

21

21

16
17

18

19

7

26

9
25

26

24

25

9

14

15

23

22 4

8

23

78

6

4

5

4

4

2

3

3
5

1

2

28-3000-5 M6 STAINLESS(OD=16m/m T=2.0m/m)
14.

1PC

HA9800-1/A818-K EXP

24.

HA98001EXP

28-9123-J

25.
26.

B

28-3000-8
28-9123-G
28-9123-H

28-3000-D
28-5027-1

19.

28-9083-2

20.

22.
23.

21. 28-9115-3
28-5013-7

28-507
28-4026-12

15.
16.

18.
17. 28-9038-1

28-9082-2

28-9005-F-L

28-5016-1

M6 STAINLESS  Ì10X Ì6.5Xt4.0

M6XP1.0 ¡`™¯21MM§ ™¯7MM •’ K(ØSÆÌ®Æªs WÆÊ¡ µ )

FOX "TALAS RLC"FOR DAKAR XLT3.0
MANITOU "SWINGER AIR 4-WAY"FOR DAKAR XLT2.0
MANITOU "SWINGER AIR 3-WAY"FOR DAKAR XLT1.0

M6 SPCC  Ì10X Ì6.5Xt1.0

1PC

2PC

1PC

2PC

2PC

1PC

M6XP1.0X44LXt2.0 CRMO CP §w•[ @ ® ¶

6903RS Ï ¶™o´ (ÿ30Xÿ17XW7)

ÿ21Xÿ17X2.5X25L
D9-2§ ™¯5.2,º– «´· ‹©T©w¡ µ 

H-115-1µw ß ¬

M5XP0.8 20MM  ¬ K

L123XW40XH13 6061 ºQ¨‚ ß • ¬

M12X1.75™¯46MM§ 46MM•’ K

4.5Xÿ24Xÿ17 •’ K

2PC
1ST

1PC

4PC

1PC

1PC
2PC
2PC

2PC

13

8 28-9038-3

9.
11.

13.
12. 28-9005-A-L

28-3001-4
28-3000-0

6.
5.

6.

7.

28-9078-8 

11

11
12

Part no
1.

No

3.
4.

2. 28-9038-8

28-3000-4 

28-3000-C

M6X1.0Xÿ8XL63MM,§ ™¯12MM W/ P ¶

M6X1.0XL6m/m CRMO CP

•H28-9005-A •[ @ ®M6XP1.0X40LXt20

M6 STAINLESS(OD=16m/m T=1.0m/m)
 Ï ¶™o´ 608RS      ( Ì22x Ì8xW7)

ÿ14X8Xt1.0  STAINLESS 

2PC

1PC
1PC

2ST

2PC

1ST
1ST

2PC

Spec detail

M8 STAINLESS ÿ16X8.5Xt1.0

ÿ14Xÿ8.4Xt1.0   STAINLESS

 ÿ14Xÿ8X30L µw Ë ß •6061
ÿ19Xÿ8XL6  698ZZ

Qty
1PC

2PC
4PC

2PC

*

NEW 28-8006-K

K28-9063-56. ºQ¨‚ ß • ¬+0.3MM¨‚ FOR P9804-4 19"&21" 1ST

K28-9062-6 ºQ¨‚ ß • ¬+0.3MM¨‚ FOR P9804-4 17"

ºQ¨‚ ß • ¬+0.3MM¨‚ FOR P9804-4 13"&15"K28-9062-5

28-3000-UNEW

OLD MODEL:P9804-A
MODEL:DAKAR XLT SERIES
ß˜ Ë:F µKINESIUM/R µ7005

Description
Alum axle(for top tube)
Ball Bearing
Washer
Washer
Screw Sets
Swing Arms(small)
Swing Arms(Medium)
Swing Arms(Large)
Washer
Ball Bearing
Washer
Nuts
Screw
Washer
Screw
Screw bar w/o head
Sleever
Ball Bearing
Bushing
Screw for hanger
Hanger
Bridge
Screw
Screw
Washer
Washer
Shock
Shock
Shock

80 kgf20 kgf

80 kgf60 kgf

70 kgf

150 kgf

80 kgf

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

21

DAKAR XLT SERIES - SUSPENSION FRAME INFORMATION
3

4

1
2

2

4

3

7

5

22

14

15

9
25

21

19

JAMIS EAST
151 Ludlow Avenue
Northvale, NJ 07647

JAMIS SOUTH 
701 SW 71st Avenue
Miami, FL 33144

JAMIS WEST
16331 Gothard Street
Huntington Beach, CA 92647

6

5

4
78

8
4

23

23

25
9

26

26
24

21 19

18

18

16 17

12
11

11

13

6

6

22

23

24

25

26


